# **BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE – JANUARY 2007**

\$1.00 - \$2,000	\$20.00 Minimum Fee
\$2,001 - \$50,000	\$20.00 first \$2,000 + 4.50 per thousand
50,001 - 100,000	\$236.00 for the first \$50,000 + 3.50 Per thousand
100,001 - 500,000	\$411.00 for the first \$100,000 + 3.00 Per thousand
500,001 AND UP	\$1,611.00 for the first \$500,000 + 2.50 Per thousand

# **Building Without a Permit Double Permit Fee**

SIGNAGE: 1.00/per sq. ft	20.00 if less than 20 square feet
Banners	\$20.00 Min. Fee – 15 days 2X per year

#### \$20.00 Min. Fee – 30 day maximum Tents

# **OTHER:**

Demolition	\$50.00 -	Residential structure
	\$100.00 -	- Commercial structure

Moving Structure \$100.00 per structure

### PLANS REVIEW FEES:

(commercial only)

200,000 - 300,000	50.00
300,001 - 400,000	100.00
400,001 - 500,000	150.00
500,001 - 1,000,000	200.00
1,000,000+	250.00

# PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE – JANUARY 2007

#### **ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES:**

Minimum Fee	20.00
Outlets each	.50
Incandescent Fixtures – each	.50
Fluorescent Fixtures – each	.50
Temporary Service	20.00
Switches	.50
Services 100 amp Each additional 100 amp	20.00 10.00
Motors Fractional Each additional motor or horse- Power or fraction thereof	1.00 1.00
Water Heater	5.00
Range	5.00
Dryer	5.00
Transformer, each KVA	.50
Heating System – KW	1.00
Antenna/Satellite Dish	20.00
Additional Inspection due to unacceptable Or insufficient work	20.00
Electrician Exam Fee	20.00
Electrician annual licensing fee	50.00

# **GAS PERMIT FEES:**

Minimum Fee	20.00
Accessory Equipment	
Grills, dryers, ranges, fryers, logs	15.00
Water heaters under 100,000 BTU	15.00
Water heaters over 100,000 BTU	25.00
Pool heaters under 100,000 BTU	15.00
Pool heaters over 100,000	25.00
Furnaces	
Under 100,000 BTU	15.00
Over 100,000	25.00
Floor Furnace (one)	15.00
Each additional floor furnace	10.00
Space Heaters	
Less than 30,000 BTU	20.00
300,001 – 50,000 BTU	25.00
50,001- and up	30.00
Each addition heater same bldg	10.00
Unit Heaters	10.00
50,000 - 200,000	20.00
200,001 – and up	25.00
Conversion burners, power boilers	23.00
5 horsepower or less	20.00
6 - 10 horsepower	20.00 25.00
51 - 150 horsepower	25.00 35.00
*	
150 horsepower and up	45.00
Conversion burners, heating boilers	0
Less than 1,200 sq. ft. steam or 1,80	
Sq. ft. of water	20.00
1,201 to 5,000 sq ft steam or 1,800	• • • • •
Sq. ft. of water	25.00
5,001 - 25,000 sq. ft. of steam	35.00
25,000 sq. ft of steam and up	45.00
Conversion burners, furnaces	
Less than 100,000 BTU	20.00
100,001 to 200,000 BTU	25.00
200,000 BTU and up	35.00
Boilers based on BTU input	
33,000 - 165,000	20.00
165,001 - 330,000	25.00
330,001 - 1,165,000	30.00
1,165,001 - 3,300,000	35.00
3,300,000 and up	45.00
Gas Piping Only	20.00

Unclassified commercial and industrial (ovens, incinerators, melting pots, etc.)	
20,000 – 200,000 BTU	20.00
200,001 – 300,000 BTU	25.00
300,001 – 1,000,000 BTU	30.00
1,000,001 – 5,000,000 BTU	35.00
5,000,001 and up	40.00
Additional inspection necessary due to	
Insufficient or unacceptable work	20.00
Gas examination testing fee	20.00
Annual gas contractor licensing fee	50.00

# **MECHANICAL PERMITS**

Minimum Fee	20.00
Fee for heating/ventilating duct, air conditioning, refrigeration systems 20.00 plus 5.00 per \$1,000.00 of job cost.	3.00 1 <sup>st</sup> \$1,000
Sprinkler, fire suppression systems, fuel tan Installation, tank removals (same as above)	k
Re-inspection fee	20.00

# PLUMBING PERMITS

Minimum Fee Each fixtures or opening into sewer line (i.e. toilets, sinks, bathtubs, showers, etc.)	20.00 5.00
Water Heater	5.00
Connection to City sewer (new and replacement)	20.00
Additional inspections necessary due to Insufficient or unacceptable work	20.00
Plumbing examination fee	20.00
Annual plumber licensing fee	50.00

WORKING WITHOUT A PERMIT (All Types) Double the permit fee